HOBBS och

Archer
Survey Report OET 1 3 2016
Company:  XTO ENERGY, INC. Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 6H ED@E ng D
Project: Lea County, NM TVD Reference: 3587'GR +25'KB = atum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)
Site: Outrider Federal 6H MD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)
Well: 6H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Surveys Database: EDM R5000.1 MULTI
Project Lea County, NM
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site A 7Outrider Federal767H S ¥ . . : T el
Site Position: Northing: 435,380.60 usft | atitude: 32°11'42.74N
From: Map Easting: 707,127.10 usft Longitude: 103° 39'49.51 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft  Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: 0.36 °
B L - O —
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 435,380.60 usfl Latitude: 32°11'42.74 N
+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 707,127.10 usfl Longitude: 103° 39'49.51 W
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.00 usfi Ground Level: 3,587.00 usfl
Wellbore Lateral
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field
) ) (nT)
HDGM 12/31/2015 7.02 59.98 48,209
Design Surveys
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/I-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) ©)
0.00 0.00 0.00 167.46
Survey Program Date 1/24/2016
T From To
i (usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.00 10,100.00 Gyro (Lateral) GYRO-NS Gyrocompass Gyro
10,234.00 15,276.00 Archer MWD Surveys (Lateral) MWD+HDGM OWSG MWD + HDGM
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination ~ Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E-W  Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.49 37.03 100.00 0.34 0.26 -0.28 0.49 0.49 0.00
200.00 0.82 38.38 199.99 1.24 0.96 -1.01 0.33 0.33 1.35
300.00 0.65 34.93 299.98 2.27 1.73 -1.84 0.18 -0.17 -3.45
400.00 0.45 50.23 399.98 2,99 235 -2.40 0.25 -0.20 15.30
500.00 0.23 174.31 499.98 3.04 2.68 -2.38 0.61 -0.22 124.08
600.00 0.75 219.61 599.97 2.33 2.28 -1.78 0.61 0.52 45.30
700.00 1.41 221.37 699.96 0.91 1.05 -0.66 0.66 0.66 1.76

1/24/2016 8:54:.55AM

Page 1

COMPASS 5000.1 Build 74




Archer

Survey Report
Company: XTO ENERGY, INC. Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 6H
Project: Lea County, NM TVD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)
Site: Outrider Federal 6H MD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)
Well: 6H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Surveys Database: EDM R5000.1 MULTI
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section - Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft)  (/100usft) (100usft)  (°/100usft)
800.00 2.02 227.91 799.91 -1.20 -1.07 0.94 0.64 0.61 6.54
900.00 2.39 230.91 899.84 -3.69 -4.00 2.74 0.39 0.37 3.00
1,000.00 2.22 228.72 999.76 -6.29 -7.07 4.60 0.19 -0.17 -2.19
1,100.00 1.51 225.71 1,099.70 -8.49 -9.47 6.23 0.72 -0.71 -3.01
1,200.00 1.32 221.07 1,199.67 -10.27 -11.17 7.60 0.22 -0.19 -4.64
1,300.00 1.07 218.11 1,299.65 -11.88 -12.50 8.88 0.26 -0.25 -2.96
1,400.00 1.07 215.65 1,399.63 -13.37 -13.62 10.09 0.05 0.00 -2.46
1,500.00 1.03 212.53 1,499.62 -14.89 -14.65 11.35 0.07 -0.04 -3.12
1,600.00 1.16 208.32 1,599.60 -16.54 -15.62 12.75 0.15 0.13 -4.21
1,700.00 1.23 210.81 1,699.58 -18.35 -16.65 14.30 0.09 0.07 249
1,800.00 1.38 206.61 1,799.55 -20.35 -17.73 16.01 0.18 0.15 -4.20
1,900.00 0.96 204.58 1,899.53 -22.19 -18.62 17.61 0.42 -0.42 -2.03
2,000.00 1.08 212.08 1,999.51 -23.75 -19.47 18.95 0.18 0.12 7.50
2,100.00 1.28 220.50 2,099.49 -25.39 -20.70 20.29 0.26 0.20 8.42
2,200.00 0.99 211.26 2,199.47 -26.98 -21.87 21.59 0.34 -0.29 -9.24
2,300.00 0.97 201.50 2,299.46 -28.51 -22.63 22.91 0.17 -0.02 -9.76
2,400.00 1.10 182.38 2,399.44 -30.25 -22.98 2454 0.37 0.13 -19.12
2,500.00 1.25 174.10 2,499.42 -32.30 -22.91 26.55 0.23 0.15 -8.28
2,600.00 1.38 161.19 2,599.39 -34.52 -22.41 28.83 0.32 0.13 -12.91
2,700.00 1.25 148.06 2,699.37 -36.59 -21.44 31.06 0.33 -0.13 -13.13
2,800.00 1.15 135.99 2,799.35 -38.24 -20.17 32.94 0.27 -0.10 -12.07
2,900.00 1.41 129.38 2,899.32 -39.74 -18.52 34.77 0.30 0.26 -6.61
3,000.00 1.62 122.13 2,999.29 -41.27 -16.37 36.73 0.28 0.21 -7.25
3,100.00 1.65 118.40 3,099.25 -42.71 -13.91 38.67 0.11 0.03 -3.73
3,200.00 1.72 115.70 3,199.20 -44.04 -11.29 40.54 0.11 0.07 -2.70
3,300.00 1.93 112.12 3,299.15 -45.33 -8.38 4243 0.24 0.21 -3.58
3,400.00 1.97 119.26 3,399.09 -46.80 -5.32 44.53 0.25 0.04 7.14
3,500.00 2.08 120.38 3,499.03 -48.56 -2.25 46.91 0.12 0.11 1.12
3,600.00 2.29 128.39 3,598.96 -50.72 0.88 49.70 0.37 0.21 8.01
3,700.00 1.58 124 .45 3,698.90 -52.74 3.58 52.26 0.72 -0.71 -3.94
3,800.00 1.34 120.46 3,798.87 -54.11 5.73 54.06 0.26 -0.24 -3.99
3,900.00 1.29 113.04 3,898.84 -55.14 7.77 55.52 0.18 -0.05 -7.42
4,000.00 1.45 116.03 3,998.81 -56.14 9.94 56.96 0.18 0.16 2.99
4,100.00 1.69 120.59 4,098.78 -57.45 12.35 58.76 0.27 0.24 4.56
4,200.00 2.25 123.78 4,198.72 -569.29 15.25 61.18 0.57 0.56 3.19
4,300.00 2.72 128.73 4,298.62 -61.86 18.73 64.46 0.52 0.47 4.95
4,400.00 3.50 130.43 4,398.47 -65.33 22.91 68.74 0.79 0.78 1.70
4,500.00 4.10 131.16 4,498.25 -69.66 27.92 74.06 0.60 0.60 0.73
4,600.00 3.88 132.92 4,598.01 -74.32 33.09 79.73 0.25 -0.22 1.76
4,700.00 344 135.73 4,697.81 -78.77 37.66 85.07 0.48 -0.44 2.81
4,800.00 2.79 137.93 4,797.66 -82.72 41.39 89.74 0.66 -0.65 220
4,900.00 2.01 138.24 4,897.57 -85.84 4419 93.39 0.78 -0.78 0.31
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Archer
Survey Report

Company: XTO ENERGY, INC. Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 6H
Project: Lea County, NM TVD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)
Site: Outrider Federal 6H MD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)

Well: 6H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM R5000.1 MULTI

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +NI-S +E-W  Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
5,000.00 2.09 142.92 4,997.51 -88.60 46.46 96.57 0.19 0.08 4.68
5,100.00 1.78 147.21 5,097.45 -91.36 48.40 99.69 0.34 -0.31 4.29
5,200.00 1.52 150.34 5,197.41 -93.82 49.89 102.42 0.28 -0.26 3.13
5,300.00 1.42 158.63 5,297.38 -96.13 51.00 104.91 0.23 -0.10 8.29
5,400.00 1.27 164.96 5,397.35 -98.35 51.74 107.24 0.21 -0.15 6.33
5,500.00 0.97 168.87 5,497.33 -100.25 52.19 109.19 0.31 -0.30 3.91
5,600.00 1.10 170.39 5,597.31 -102.03 52.51 111.00 0.13 0.13 1.52
5,700.00 0.99 179.75 5,697.30 -103.84 52.68 112.80 0.20 -0.11 9.36
5,800.00 0.92 186.79 5,797.28 -105.50 52.59 114.40 0.14 -0.07 7.04
5,900.00 1.1 190.36 5,897.27 -107.25 52.32 116.05 0.20 0.19 3.57
6,000.00 0.99 189.29 5,997.25 -109.06 52.00 117.75 0.12 -0.12 -1.07
6,100.00 0.78 187.16 6,097.24 -110.58 51.78 119.19 0.21 -0.21 -2.13
6,200.00 0.96 195.53 6,197.23 -112.07 51.47 120.57 0.22 0.18 8.37
6,300.00 0.80 202.62 6,297.21 -113.52 50.98 121.88 0.19 -0.16 7.09
6,400.00 0.75 210.23 6,397.21 -114.73 50.38 122.93 0.11 -0.05 7.61
6,500.00 0.89 215.99 6,497.20 -115.92 49.59 123.92 0.16 0.14 5.76
6,600.00 0.15 247 .48 6,597.19 -116.60 49.02 124.46 0.77 -0.74 31.49
6,700.00 0.07 207.64 6,697.19 -116.70 48.87 12453 0.11 -0.08 -39.84
6,800.00 0.18 233.38 6,797.19 -116.85 48.71 124.64 0.12 0.11 25.74
6,900.00 0.28 226.47 6,897.19 -117.11 48.41 124.83 0.10 0.10 -6.91
7,000.00 0.35 232.40 6,997.19 -117.47 47.99 125.09 0.08 0.07 593
7,100.00 0.11 240.80 7,097.19 -117.70 47.67 125.24 0.24 -0.24 8.40
7,200.00 0.74 223.27 7,197.18 -118.22 47.14 125.63 0.64 0.63 -17.53
7,300.00 0.57 212.85 7,297.18 -119.11 46.43 126.35 0.21 -0.17 -10.42
7,400.00 0.95 226.35 7,397.17 -120.10 45.56 127.12 0.42 0.38 13.50
7,500.00 1.13 230.55 7,497.15 -121.30 4420 128.00 0.20 0.18 4.20
7,600.00 0.86 23317 7,597.14 -122.37 4283 128.75 0.27 -0.27 2.62
7,700.00 0.66 227.70 7,697.13 -123.21 41.81 129.35 0.21 -0.20 -5.47
7,800.00 0.87 225.68 7,797.12 -124.13 40.84 130.03 0.21 0.21 -2.02
7,900.00 0.29 233.81 7,897.11 -124.81 40.09 130.53 0.58 -0.58 8.13
8,000.00 0.58 194.62 7,997.11 -125.45 39.76 131.09 0.40 0.29 -39.19
8,100.00 0.68 180.53 8,097.10 -126.53 39.63 132.11 0.18 0.10 -14.09
8,200.00 0.35 169.86 8,197.10 -127.42 39.67 133.00 0.34 -0.33 -10.67
8,300.00 0.60 152.71 8,297.10 -128.19 39.97 133.81 0.28 0.25 -17.15
8,400.00 0.67 165.40 8,397.09 -129.22 40.35 134.90 0.16 0.07 12.69
8,500.00 0.56 170.32 8,497.09 -130.27 40.58 135.97 0.12 -0.11 492
8,600.00 0.77 177.55 8,597.08 -131.42 40.70 137.12 0.23 0.21 7.23
8,700.00 1.01 175.37 8,697.07 -132.97 40.80 138.66 0.24 0.24 -2.18
8,800.00 1.11 176.33 8,797.05 -134.82 40.93 140.49 0.10 0.10 0.96
8,900.00 1.28 178.74 8,897.03 -136.90 41.01 142.54 0.18 0.17 2.41
9,000.00 1.27 180.10 8,997.00 -139.12 41.04 144.72 0.03 -0.01 1.36
9,100.00 168 18579 909697  -14169 4089  147.19 043 041 569
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Company: XTO ENERGY, INC.

Project: Lea County, NM
Site: Outrider Federal 6H
Well: 6H
Wellbore: Lateral
Design: Surveys
Survey
Measured Vertical
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth
(usft) ©) ) (usft)
9,200.00 211 186.59 9,196.91
9,300.00 2.65 188.03 9,296.83
9,400.00 3.34 191.28 9,396.69
9,500.00 3.88 194.31 9,496.49
9,600.00 3.26 197.50 9,596.30
9,700.00 2.40 199.49 9,696.17
9,800.00 1.65 202.46 9,796.11
9,900.00 0.82 198.89 9,896.09
10,000.00 0.66 195.88 9,996.08
10,100.00 0.40 147.70 10,096.08
10,234.00 6.90 200.80 10,229.74
10,256.00 9.50 199.60 10,251.51
10,287.00 13.70 199.10 10,281.87
10,319.00 16.90 199.40 10,312.73
10,351.00 19.40 196.60 10,343.14
10,382.00 21.90 194.70 10,372.15
10,414.00 24.40 191.70 10,401.57
10,445.00 26.80 188.30 10,429.52
10,477.00 30.30 185.30 10,457.63
10,508.00 33.40 184.10 10,483.96
10,540.00 36.00 183.10 10,510.27
10,587.00 39.70 183.40 10,547.37
10,635.00 43.20 184.10 10,583.34
10,682.00 47.20 183.50 10,616.46
10,729.00 51.00 180.50 10,647.23
10,776.00 56.80 178.90 10,674.91
10,824.00 61.70 180.20 10,699.44
10,871.00 65.00 181.30 10,720.52
10,919.00 68.90 182.60 10,739.31
10,966.00 70.60 183.20 10,755.58
11,013.00 74.30 184.50 10,769.75
11,060.00 78.60 185.10 10,780.76
11,108.00 81.60 184.40 10,789.01
11,155.00 85.00 181.70 10,794.50
11,202.00 87.40 180.70 10,797.61
11,249.00 89.80 181.80 10,798.76
11,297.00 91.00 181.70 10,798.42
11,391.00 90.40 182.40 10,797.28
11,485.00 91.20 182.40 10,795.96
11,580.00 89.10 182.80 10,795.71
11,674.00 89.50 183.10 10,796.86
11,769.00 90.80 183.00  10,796.61

Archer

Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:
Database:

Vertical
+N/-S +E/I-W Section
(usft) (usft) (usft)

-144 .98 40.53 150.32
-149.10 39.99 154.22
-154.24 39.10 159.05
-160.38 37.70 164.74
-166.37 36.00 170.22
-171.05 34.45 174.45
-174.36 33.20 177.41
-176.36 32.42 179.20
-177.60 32.03 180.31
-178.44 32.06 181.15
-186.37 29.45 188.32
-189.32 28.37 190.96
-195.20 26.31 196.26
-203.17 23.52 203.43
-212.65 20.46 212.02
-223.18 17.52 221.66
-235.43 14.67 233.00
-248.62 12.36 245.37
-263.80 10.57 259.80
-280.10 9.24 275.42
-298.28 8.10 292.92
-327.07 6.46 320.67
-358.77 4.38 351.16
-392.04 2.7 383.16
-427.53 0.96 417.54
-465.48 1.18 454 63
-506.72 1.49 494 .96
-548.72 0.94 535.83
-592.85 -0.57 578.58
-636.89 -2.81 621.08
-681.59 -5.82 664.06
-727.11 -9.64 707.67
-774.23 -13.56 752.81
-820.83 -16.04 797.76
-867.71 -17.02 843.31
-914.68 -18.04 888.94
-962.66 -19.51 935.45
-1,056.59 -22.87 1,026.41
-1,150.49 -26.81 1,117.23
-1,245.39 -31.12 1,208.92
-1,339.26 -35.95 1,299.50
-1,434.12 -41.01  1,391.00

Well 6H

3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)

3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

EDM R5000.1 MULTI

Dogleg Build ~ Turn

Rate Rate Rate
(°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.43 0.43 0.80
0.54 0.54 1.44
0.71 0.69 3.25
0.57 0.54 3.03
0.65 -0.62 3.19
0.87 -0.86 1.99
0.76 -0.75 2.97
0.83 -0.83 -3.57
0.16 -0.16 -3.01
0.49 -0.26 -48.18
4.98 4.85 39.63
11.84 11.82 -5.45
13.55 13.55 -1.61
10.00 10.00 0.94
8.27 7.81 -8.75
8.35 8.06 -6.13
8.64 7.81 -9.38
9.07 7.74 -10.97
11.82 10.94 -9.38
10.21 10.00 -3.87
8.32 8.13 -3.13
7.88 7.87 0.64
7.36 7.29 1.46
8.56 8.51 -1.28
9.41 8.09 -6.38
12.64 12.34 -3.40
10.47 10.21 2.71
7.33 7.02 2.34
8.50 8.13 2.71
3.81 3.62 1.28
8.30 7.87 2.77
9.23 9.15 1.28
6.41 6.25 -1.46
9.21 7.23 -5.74
5.53 5.11 213
5.62 5.11 2.34
2.51 2.50 -0.21
0.98 -0.64 0.74
0.85 0.85 0.00
2.25 -2.21 0.42
0.53 0.43 0.32
137 . 137 - 011
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Archer

Survey Report
Company: XTO ENERGY, INC. Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 6H
Project: Lea County, NM TVD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)
Site: Outrider Federal 6H MD Reference: 3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)

Well: 6H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Lateral Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM R5000.1 MULTI

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth  Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft)  (usf)  ("/100usft) (*M00usft) (°100usft)
11,863.00 89.60 182.90 10,796.29 -1,528.00 -45.85  1,481.59 1.28 -1.28 -0.11
11,958.00 89.50 182.70 10,797.03 -1,622.88 -50.49 1,573.20 0.24 -0.11 -0.21
12,052.00 90.60 182.50 10,796.95 -1,716.78 -54.75 1,663.94 1.19 1.17 -0.21
12,146.00 89.90 182.20 10,796.54 -1,810.70 -58.61 1,754.78 0.81 -0.74 -0.32
12,241.00 90.70 18250 10,796.04 -1,905.62 -62.50 1,846.58 0.90 0.84 0.32
12,335.00 89.40 182.00 10,795.96  -1,999.54 -66.19 1,937.47 1.48 -1.38 -0.53
12,430.00 88.40 180.20 10,797.78  -2,094.50 -68.01 2,029.77 217 -1.05 -1.89
12,525.00 89.00 179.60 10,799.94  -2,189.48 -67.85 2,122.51 0.89 0.63 -0.63
12,619.00 90.50 179.40 10,800.35 -2,283.47 -67.03 2,214.44 1.61 1.60 -0.21
12,713.00 89.80 180.80 10,800.10 -2,377.47 -67.19  2,306.16 1.67 -0.74 1.49
12,808.00 90.30 181.40 10,800.02 -2,472.45 -69.02 2,398.48 0.82 0.53 0.63
12,902.00 91.60 181.30 10,798.46 -2,566.41 -71.23 2,489.71 1.39 1.38 -0.11
12,997.00 90.50 181.50 10,796.72 -2,661.36 -73.55 2,581.90 1.18 -1.16 0.21
13,092.00 90.70 181.90 10,795.73  -2,756.31 -76.37 2,673.98 0.47 0.21 0.42
13,186.00 89.50 182.10 10,795.56  -2,850.26 -79.65  2,764.96 1.29 -1.28 0.21
13,281.00 87.50 182.10 10,798.05 -2,945.15 -83.13 2,856.84 2.1 -2.11 0.00
13,376.00 88.00 182.20 10,801.78  -3,040.01 -86.69  2,948.66 0.54 0.53 0.1
13,470.00 89.40 182.00 10,803.91 -3,133.92 -90.13 3,039.59 1.50 1.49 -0.21
13,565.00 91.10 181.60 10,803.50 -3,228.87 -93.12 3,131.62 1.84 1.79 -0.42
13,659.00 89.50 181.20 10,803.00 -3,322.84 -95.41 3,222.85 1.78 -1.70 -0.43
13,753.00 90.00 181.20 10,803.41 -3,416.82 -97.38  3,314.16 0.53 0.53 0.00
13,848.00 92.00 180.90 10,801.76  -3,511.78 -99.12 3,406.48 2.13 2.1 -0.32
13,943.00 90.90 181.10 10,799.35 -3,606.74 -100.78 3,498.81 1.18 -1.16 0.21
14,037.00 89.40 181.20 10,799.11 -3,700.71 -102.67 3,590.13 1.60 -1.60 0.1
14,132.00 88.00 181.50 10,801.26  -3,795.66 -104.91 3,682.33 1.51 -1.47 0.32
14,226.00 88.40 182.00 10,804.21 -3,889.57 -107.77  3,773.38 0.68 0.43 0.53
14,321.00 90.20 181.70 10,805.38  -3,984.51 -110.84 3,865.38 1.92 1.89 -0.32
14,416.00 91.90 181.70 10,803.63 -4,079.45 -113.66 3,957.45 1.79 1.79 0.00
14,510.00 91.10 182.20 10,801.17 -4,173.36 -116.86  4,048.42 1.00 -0.85 0.53
14,605.00 89.00 181.40 10,801.09  -4,268.31 -119.84  4,140.46 2.37 -2.21 -0.84
14,699.00 89.80 181.10 10,802.08 -4,362.28 -121.89  4,231.74 0.91 0.85 -0.32
14,794.00 91.30 180.80 10,801.16  -4,457.26 -123.47 432411 1.61 1.58 -0.32
14,889.00 90.00 180.90 10,800.09 -4,552.24 -124.87 4,416.52 137 -1.37 0.11
14,983.00 91.00 180.60 10,799.27 -4,646.23 -126.10  4,508.00 1.11 1.06 -0.32
15,079.00 90.50 180.20 10,798.01  -4,742.22 -126.78  4,601.55 0.67 -0.52 -0.42
15,173.00 91.40 180.10 10,796.45 -4,836.20 -127.02 4,693.24 0.96 0.96 -0.11
15,228.00 92.20 179.50 10,794.72  -4,891.17 -126.83  4,746.95 1.82 1.45 -1.09
15,276.00 92.20 179.50 10,792.88 -4,939.14 -126.41 4,793.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
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XTO ENERGY, INC.
Lea County, NM

Outrider Federal 6H

6H
Lateral
Surveys

Archer
Survey Report

Well 6H

3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)

3587' GR + 25' KB = 3612' Datum Elevation @
3612.00usft (Noram 25)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

EDM R5000.1 MULTI

SHL Outrider Federal 0.00 0.00
- actual wellpath hits target center
- Point

BHL Outrider Federal 0.00 0.00 10,792.8
8

- actual wellpath hits target center
- Point

LP Outrider Federal 6 0.00 0.00 10,798.7

- actual wellpath hits target center
- Point

0.00 435,380.60 707,127.10  32°11'42.74N 103° 39'49.51 W

-126.41 430,441.46 707,00069  32°10'53.87N 103° 39'51.3¢4 W

-18.04 434,465.92 707,109.05  32°11'3369N 103° 39'49.79 W
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